



Williamson County
TX

DIR CONTRACT
NUMBER:
DIR-CPO-4777



Old DPS Fiber Installation



Prepared by:
Chris Gonzales
chris.gonzales@brycomm.com
O: 512-712-4008
M: 512-569-5309
Date: 6-3-22

Submit Contracts & PO's to: chris.gonzales@brycomm.com

BRYCOMM, LLC – WELL CONNECTED!

We appreciate your interest in our services and thank you for the chance to offer the following proposal for this project. Our proposal incorporates the following:

Project Name: Old DPS Fiber Installation
Scope of Work: Fiber Install and Closet Build Out
Estimated By: Chris Gonzales

Submit Contracts & PO's to: chris.gonzales@brycomm.com

Scope of Work:

1. Provide an PE underground design and permit with the City of Georgetown
2. Construct 1-2" conduit pathway from existing utility pole to corner building and capture existing 2" conduit with new hand hole.
3. Provide and install a 19" Panduit rack, wire managers and ladder tray in new communication room.
4. Install a new 288 fiber from existing aerial splice point where 96 and 24 fiber splices to inside communication room. Splice all strands to new 288 fiber.
5. Terminate the 96 strand from the Jail, 24 strand from Lott and an additional 96 strand for future use from North Campus.
6. Active link between Lott and the Jail will be patch through in communication room once aerial splice is completed.

I. PRICING SUMMARY:

LABOR DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	COST	TOTAL
ITEM #	LABOR				
UC-OSP-031	Hang or Rehang splice case	1	ea.	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
UC-OSP-035	Fusion Splice Fiber Optic Pigtails	216	ea.	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,264.22
UC-OSP-036	Fusion Splicing, SM Fiber	120	ea.	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
UC-OSP-043	Bi-Directional OTDR Testing (dual wavelength)	120	ea.	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.24
HC-OSP-013	3man line crew	8	hr.	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00
HC-OSP-014	Bucket Truck Usage	8	hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
UC-OSP-107	Operator	16	hr.	\$ 45.50	\$ 728.00
UC-OSP-108	Mini Excavator Usage	16	hr.	\$ 73.50	\$ 1,176.00
AERIAL OSP LAB	Laborer	16	hr.	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00
INSTALL RACK LT	Lead Technician	8	hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
INSTALL RACK ET	Entry Level Technician	8	hr.	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00
MGMT SVCS SPM	Sr. Project Manager	24	hr.	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00
DESIGN SVCS L3	Design Level 3	16	hr.	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,584.00
		LABOR SUB-TOTAL:			\$22,027.46

	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	COST	TOTAL
ITEM #					
3	288 Strand SM Armored OSP FOC	657	ft.	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,938.15
8	HLC LC/LC Duplex Patch Cord	1	ea.	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00
15	Splicing Consumables	336	ea.	\$ 0.50	\$ 168.00
29	Panduit 2 Post 19" Rack	1	ea.	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00
30	Panduit 6" Vertical Wire Manager	2	ea.	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 2,688.00
31	Panduit 4U Port Fiber Box	1	ea.	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00
33	Panduit SM LC 12 Duplex Adapter Panel - 24F	9	ea.	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,052.00
34	Panduit Fan Out Kit	18	ea.	\$ 44.80	\$ 806.40
35	Panduit Panel Blank	3	ea.	\$ 6.00	\$ 18.00
36	Riser Guard	1	ea.	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00
41	Splice Tray	2	ea.	\$ 36.27	\$ 72.54
44	Chatsworth - 18" Ladder Tray and Accessories	1	ea.	\$ 892.00	\$ 892.00
45	Grounding/Bonding	1	ea.	\$ 123.20	\$ 123.20
46	2" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit and Accessories	1	lot	\$ 552.00	\$ 552.00
47	17"X30"X12" Quazite Hand Hole w/Cover	1	lot	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
	0				
	0	MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 11,040.29
		TOTAL:			\$ 33,067.75

Thank you for the opportunity and feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.



Chris Gonzales
 Key Account Manager - OSP
 O: 512-712-4008 x126 | M: 512-569-5309
www.brycomm.com
 Security License #B17431